
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3667

FOR ANSWER ON 21/12/2015


STEEL PROJECTS

3667. SHRI GANESH SINGH:

SHRI KAPIL MORESHWAR PATIL:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether more than 100 steel projects are being affected due to lack of environmental clearance and the problems of land acquisition for them in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof including Maharashtra; and

(c) the steps being taken by the Government to complete the said project on time?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF         (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)
STEEL AND MINES

(a)to(c): Steel is a de-regulated sector. Government plays the role of facilitator in the steel sector. Presently, 23 steel projects pending due to grant of Environment Clearance, out of which 2 steel projects are from Maharashtra. The details are given in Annexure-I. Land acquisition is a State subject. As and when the project proponents approach Ministry of Steel the matter is taken up with the authority concerned to expedite the clearance.


********


Annexure-I to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.3667 for answer on 21.12.2015


List of Steel Sector projects pending for grant of Environmental Clearance

Sl.
No

Company Name Proposal Name States

1. M/s Uttam Value Steels
Limited (Formerly,
 M/s. Lloydsteel
Industries Ltd.)

Expansion of Steel plant (from 1.0 MTPA
to 2.0 MTPA) at Bhugaon Link road,
village Barbadi, Bhugaon and Selu kata
tehsil Wardha, district Wardha,
Maharashtra by M/s Uttam Value Steels
Limited (Formerly M/s Lloydsteel
Industries Ltd.)


Maharashtra

2. M/s Shree Uttam Steel and Power Limited

Expansion of integrated steel plant from
1.5 MTPA to 3.0 MTPA along with CPP from 2X50 MW to 3X50 MW at Village Satarda, Taluka Sawantwadi, District Sindudurg in Maharashtra by M/s Shree Uttam Steel and Power Limited

Maharashtra

3. M/s Nachiketa Power
and Steel Private
Limited.

Proposed Steel plant at Silpahari Industrial Area (Notified Industrial Area), Village Silpahari, Tehsil & District Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh by M/s Nachiketa Power and Steel Private Limited.

Chhattisgarh

4. M/s Krishna Iron Steel and Power Pvt. Ltd.

Proposed Steel and Power Plant at Village Kesda, Tehsil Simga, District Raipur in Chhattisgarh by M/s Krishna Iron Steel & Power Private Limited

 Chhattisgarh

5. JSW Jharkhand Steel
Limited

The proposed 10 MT/Yr integrated steel plant and 900 MW captive power plant, JSW Jharkhand Steel Limited

Jharkhand

6. M/s Rungta Mines Ltd. Expansion of Steel Plant from 0.20 MTPA to 0.50 MTPA of M/s Rungta Mines Limited at Village Chaliyama, Bankasai and Kuju in Saraikela, Kharwan District,
Jharkhand

Jharkhand

7. M/s Lal Ferro Alloys Co.
Pvt. Ltd.

Addition of Induction Furnace (18,000TPA) to installed Pig Iron Plant
(12,000TPA) & Hard Coke (15,000TPA)
of M/s Lal Ferro Alloys Co. Pvt. Ltd., vill.
Biswadih, PO, Gadirampur, Dist. Giridih,
Jharkhand

 Jharkhand

8. M/s Bhushan Power &
Steel Limited.

Proposed integrated steel plant (3.0
MTPA) along with 900 MW captive Power Plant at village Potka , Dist. East Sinhbhum in Jharkhand by M/s Bhushan Power & Steel Ltd.


Jharkhand


9. M/s Tata Steel Ltd.,
Jamshedpur

Expansion of Crude Steel Production (from 9.7MTPA to 11MTPA) at Tata Steel Works of M/s Tata Steel Ltd., Jamshedpur, Dist. East Singhbhum, Jharkhand (EC)

Jharkhand

10. M/s OCL Iron and Steel
Limited

Modification cum expansion from existing
75,000 TPA Integrated Steel Plant and 14
MW Power Plant to 500,000 TPA Integrated Steel Plant and 84 MW Power Plant by M/s OCL Iron and Steel Limited

Odisha

11. M/s MSP Metallics Ltd. Integrated Steel Project in phases by M/s.
MSP Metallics Limited

 Odisha

12. M/s SPS Ispat & Power
Ltd.

Proposed 1.2 MTPA iron ore benficiation plant, 1.2 MTPA pelletisation plant, 0.3
MTPA Non-recovery coke oven plant, 0.5
MTPA integrated steel plant along with 110 MW Captive power plant at village chutardanga, P.O. Mejia, District Bankura in west Bengal by M/s SPS Ispat and Power Ltd. of Environment Clearance

West Bengal

13. M/s Tata Metaliks
Limited

Expansion from 3,45,000 TPA of Pig Iron Production to 5,00,000 TPA Hot Metal production and 10 MW waste heat recovery power plant of M/s Tata Metaliks Limited at Gokulpur village, PO Samraipur, Tehsil Kharagpur, District Pashchim Medinipur, West Bengal

West Bengal

14. M/s Tata Metalliks DI
Pipes Limited

Proposed Capacity Expansion of DI pipes
Plant (1,10,000 TPA to 300, 000 TPA) of
DI pipes of M/s Tata Metalliks DI Pipes Limited at Samraipur Block, Gokulpur, Block- Kharagpur-1, Paschim Medinipur,
West Bengal

West Bengal

15. M/s Bhagwati Sponge
Pvt. Ltd.

Proposed expansion of existing Sponge Iron Plant and CPP by Installation of 2x9
MVA submerged Arc Furnaces at village:
Ikra, Jamuria, Jamuria Industrial Estate, District: Burdwan in West Bengal by M/s Bhagwati Sponge Pvt. Ltd.

West Bengal

16. M/s Sova Ispat Limited Expansion of Integrated Iron & Steel Plant of M/s Sova Ispat Limited at J.L. No. 11, Jemua Mouza, Mejia Block, District Bankura, West Bengal (dropping Sinter Plant & Mini BF and Addition of Iron ore Beneficiation Plant & Pellet Plant) (EC)

West Bengal


********


17. M/s Kalyani Steels Ltd. Expansion of Integrated Steel Plant (existing: 0.7 MTPA Hot metal and 0.3 of Rolled Products to 1.4 MTPA of Crude Steel) of M/s Kalyani Steels Ltd., at Koppal, Tehsil Koppal, Dist. Koppal,
Karnataka

Karnataka

18. M/s Suvan Steels Pvt.
Ltd. (formerly M/s
Sajjala Iron & Steel
Private Limited)

Proposed for Expansion of Sponge Iron Unit of M/s Suvan Steels Pvt. Ltd.
(formerly M/s Sajjala Iron & Steel Private Limited), Tehsil & District Bellary,
Karnataka

Karnataka

19. M/s RBSSN -Ferrous
Industries Private
Limited [RBSSN FIPL]

Proposed Integrated Steel Plant of 0.6
MTPA and 130 MW Power Plant of M/s RBSSN -Ferrous Industries Private Limited [RBSSN FIPL] near Hampaptna village, Hagaribommanahalli Taluk, Bellary Dist, Karnataka

Karnataka

20. M/s Gallant Metal Ltd. Proposed Iron, Steel billets, M.S Bars, Runner Riser, Miss Rolled Bars and Captive Power Plant of M/s Gallant Metal Ltd. at village Somakhailai, District Kutch,
Gujarat

Gujarat

21. M/s Essar Steel India
Ltd.

Replacement of Electric Arc Furnace (EAFs) of Steel Making Plant by Basic Oxygen Furnaces (BOFs) in Hazira Facility of M/s Essar Steel India Ltd., at Hazira Notified industrial area, village Hazira, Tehsil Choryasi, district Surat,
Gujarat

Gujarat

22. M/s J.D. Metalloys
Limited

Manufacturing of Structure (Angle,
Channel & Girder) & TMT bars-1,75,200
TPA and ERW & GL/EP Pipes-79,200
TPA at Plot No. SP-234, RIICO Industrial Area, Phase-II, Abu Road, District-Sirohi, Rajasthan by M/s J.D. Metalloys Limited

Rajasthan

23. M/s Kamadhenu Ispat
Ltd.

Expansion of existing steel plant from 22,556 TPA (Ingot) to 1,24,800 TPA
(Ingot) to produce 96,000 TPA of TMT Bar, Angle & Channel of M/s Kamadhenu
Ispat Ltd at A-1112 & 1114, RIICO
Industrial Area, Phase 3 Tehsil: Tijara Dist. Alwar, Rajasthan.

Rajasthan

